
January
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 01/01/25 (Wed) Church Office Closed - New Year's Day office

1 2 3 4 01/02/25 (Thu) Game Night event

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 01/20/25 (Mon) MLK Celebration at Bismarck Library event

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 01/20/25 (Mon) Church Office Closed - MLK Day office

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30 31

February
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 02/02/25 (Sun) UCC Annual Meeting meeting

1 02/06/25 (Thu) Game Night event

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 02/14/25 (Fri) UCY Lock-In (Feb. 14-15) youth

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 02/17/25 (Mon) Office Closed - President's Day office

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 02/22/25 (Sat) Interfaith Potluck @ Bismarck UCC event

23 24 25 26 27 28 02/23/25 (Sun) New Members Joining worship

March
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 03/05/25 (Wed) Ash Wednesday Worship & Soup worship

1 03/06/25 (Thu) Game Night event

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 03/12/25 (Wed) Lent Worship & Soup worship

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 03/19/25 (Wed) Lent Worship & Soup worship

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 03/26/25 (Wed) Lent Worship & Soup worship

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 03/30/25 (Sun) One Great Hour of Sharing offering

30 31 TBD Paint Party event

April
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 04/02/25 (Wed) Lent Worship & Soup worship

1 2 3 4 5 04/03/25 (Thu) Game Night event

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 04/09/25 (Wed) Lent Worship & Soup worship

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 04/13/25 (Sun) Palm Sunday Worship & Pancakes worship

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 04/17/25 (Thu) Maundy Thursday Worship & Soup worship

27 28 29 30 04/19/25 (Sat) Ecumenical Easter Vigil worship

04/20/25 (Sun) Easter Sunday & Egg Hunt worship

04/21/25 (Mon) Office Closed - Easter Monday office

04/27/25 (Sun) Worship Focus: Release for Sabbatical worship

04/27/25 (Sun) Sunday School Lunchen Fundraiser event

May
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 05/01/25 (Thu) Game Night event

1 2 3 05/03/25 (Sat) NPC Educational Event at Bismarck UCC wider church

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 05/04/25 (Sun) Worship Focus: NPC Lay Leadership worship

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 05/10/25 (Sat) Rummage Sale event

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 05/11/25 (Sun) Worship Focus: Camp of the Cross worship

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 05/18/25 (Sun) Worship: Lay Leadership Celebration worship

05/18/25 (Sun) Last Day of Sunday School & Ice Cream event

05/25/25 (Sun) Worship: Lay Leadership Celebration worship

05/26/25 (Mon) Office Closed - Memorial Day office

TBD Spring Clean Up event

January 2025

2025 Schedule of Events

February 2025

March 2025

April 2025

Bismarck United Church of Christ

May 2025
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June
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 06/01/25 (Sun) Worship: Lay Leadership Celebration worship

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 06/08/25 (Sun) Pentecost & Sabbatical Return worship

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 06/08/25 (Sun) Strengthen the Church offering

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 06/14/25 (Sat) Pride in the Park event

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 06/22/25 (Sun) Outdoor Worship worship

29 30

July
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 07/04/25 (Fri) Office Closed - 4th of July office

1 2 3 4 5 7/11/25 - 7/15/25 UCC General Synod - Kansas City wider church

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 07/19/25 (Sat) Serve the Banquet event

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 07/22/25 (Tue) Park Night @ New Generations Splash Pad event

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 07/27/25 (Sun) Outdoor Worship worship

27 28 29 30 31

August
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 08/09/25 (Sat) Interfaith Potluck @ LDS Church event

1 2 8/10 - 8/13 Vacation Bible School event

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 08/13/25 (Wed) Block Party event

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 08/24/25 (Sun) Outdoor Worship & Blessing of the Animals worship

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31

September
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 09/01/25 (Mon) Office Closed - Labor Day office

1 2 3 4 5 6 09/07/25 (Sun) Gathering Sunday/Sunday School Start/Lunch event

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 09/12/25 (Fri) NPC Annual Meeting at Camp of the Cross wider church

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 09/13/25 (Sat) NPC Annual Meeting at Camp of the Cross wider church

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 09/24/25 (Wed) Serve the Banquet event

28 29 30 TBD Bowling Tournament event

October
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 10/05/25 (Sun) Neighbors in Need offering

1 2 3 4 10/19/25 (Sun) Stewardship Drive Begins event

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 10/19/25 (Sun) Trick-or-Treat So Others Can Eat - Flier youth

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 10/26/25 (Sun) Trick-or-Treat So Others Can Eat - Collect youth

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TBD Buffalo Supper or equivalent event

26 27 28 29 30 31 TBD Fall Clean Up event

September 2025

August 2025

October 2025

June 2025

July 2025
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November
Su M Tu W Th F Sa TBD Taize Worship with St. Georges worship

1 11/02/25 (Sun) All Saint's Day Worship worship

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 11/02/25 (Sun) Daylight Saving (move clocks back 1 hour) office

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 11/14/25 (Fri) Bismarck UCC Birthday event

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 11/16/25 (Sun) Consecration Sunday & Eggbake worship

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 11/25/25 (Tue) Community Thanksgiving Worship worship

30 11/27/25 (Thu) Office Closed - Thanksgiving office

11/28/25 (Fri) Office Closed - Thanksgiving office

11/30/25 (Sun) First of Advent worship

TBD Paint Party event

December
Su M Tu W Th F Sa 12/07/25 (Sun) Advent Party & Gift Shop event

1 2 3 4 5 6 12/14/25 (Sun) 3rd of Advent & Christmas Pageant worship

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 12/21/25 (Sun) Christmas Fund offering

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 12/24/25 (Wed) Christmas Eve Worship worship

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 12/25/25 (Thu) Office Closed - Christmas office

28 29 30 31 12/26/25 (Fri) Office Closed - Christmas office

TBD Christmas Caroling event

November 2025

December 2025
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